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ELLIS
MIEYETTE

Lumsden's very own Ellis Mieyette has been overlooked
for much of his hockey journey — but he's quickly
proving that persistence pays off.

The first-year Regina Pats forward went undrafted in
the 2021 WHL Prospects Draft, forcing him to take the
long road to the Western Hockey League. After years

of steady improvement and determination, Mieyette
earned a spot on his hometown team out of training camp
as a free agent invite, impressing coaches with his
relentless work ethic, 200-foot game, and never-quit
attitude.

Mieyette first caught the Pats’' attention during the
2024-25 season with the Drumheller Dragons of the AJHL,
where he emerged as one of the league’'s top rookies.
The skilled playmaker finished with 51 points (12G-39A)
in 48 games, showcasing his vision and hockey sense at
both ends of the ice.

Before his success in junior A, Mieyette spent the
2023-24 season with the Regina Pat Canadians, tallying
51 points (17G-34A) in 44 games, along with 10 points
(2G-8A) in 10 playoff appearances. His path wasn't
without setbacks — he was cut from the Pat Canadians
program at both 15 and 16 years old — but instead

of giving up, he used those moments as motivation to
improve.

9 LOCATION: 1425 MCINTYRE STREET, REGINA, SK

PROUD PARTNER OF THE REGINA PATS
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BORN: Lumsden, SK

DATE: October 25, 2006
POSITION: Forward

SHOOTS:: Left

HEIGHT: 5’10” Weight: 174 1bs

Sports Hero Growing Up: Favorite Food:
Mitch Marner Pizza

Favorite NHL Team: Other Than hockey
Toronto Maple Leafs I'm Great At:

Golf
Best Vacation Place
I've Been: How Do You Spend Free
Arizona Time?:

Spending time with friends

LED TINE QFFER
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REGINA PATS

RECORD AS OF OCTOBER 13: 6GP 1W-5L-00TL-BSOL 2PTS
HEAD COACH: BRAD HERAUF GENERAL MANAGER: DALE DERKATCH

NAME POS HOMETOWN YOB HT WT
Jonas Kohn D Stillwater, MN 2007 6'3 206
Kolten Bridgeman D Regina, SK 2006 6'4 213
Reese Hamilton RD Whitewood, SK 2007 6'0 180
Keets Fawcett LW Grimshaw, AB 2006 5'11 171
Liam Pue C Langley, BC 2010 6'0 168
Zach Moore C Saskatoon, SK 2006 5'11 173
Maddox Schultz C Regina, SK 2010 5'10 180
Connor Bear LW Whitewood, SK 2007 5'9 165
Ellis Mieyette C Lumsden, SK 2006 5'10 174
Shea Rollason RW Winnipeg, MB 2008 6'1 186
Jace Egland RW Eastend, SK 2007 5'9 180
Caden Brown RW Prince George, BC 2005 511 190
Mathis Paull LW Vernon, BC 2009 6'2 198
Brayden Smith D Saskatoon, SK 2007 6'1 181
Cohen Klassen C Martensville, SK 2008 6'0 176
Dayton Deschamps D Saskatoon, SK 2007 511 190
Matt Paranych LD Edmonton, AB 2007 5'9 150
Dayce Derkatch LW Regina, SK 2007 5'8 143
Ephram McNutt D Ponoka County, AB 2005 6'0 181
Zachary Lansard RW Ste. Anne, MB 2008 6'0 175
Julien Maze LW Edmonton, AB 2007 5'10 170
NAME POS HOMETOWN YOB HT WT
Taylor Tabashniuk G Regina, SK 2007 6'1 193
Kelton Pyne G White City, SK 2005 6'1 173
Marek Schlenker G Okotoks, AB 2006 5'10 164
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KAMLOOPS BLAZERS

RECORD AS OF OCTOBER 13: 7GP 3W-4L-00TL-0SOL 6PTS

HEAD COACH & GM: SHAUN cLOUSTON  BLAZERS
# NAME POS HOMETOWN YOB HT WT GP G A PTS PIM +/-
2 JP Hurlbert RW Allen, Texas 2008 6'0 182 7 9 7 16 2 5
3 Dryden Deobald D Regina, SK 2008 6'4 171 7 0 2 2 0 -6
5 Isa Guram D Burnaby, BC 2007 6'l 178 7 1 3 4 8 0
7 Logan Lanti RW High Level, AB 2008 511 178 6 0 1 1 0 -1
9 Joaquin Geras D Calgary, AB 2009 6'l 191 7 0 3 3 4 3
10 Teagen Bouchard C Falher, AB 2010 5'8 165 2 0 0 0 0 0
11  Rhett Ravndahl RD Birch Hills, SK 2005 6'2 185 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ryan Michael D Langley, BC 2005 6'2 197 7 0 8 8 4 0
13 Jacob Dumansky C Langley, BC 2009 6'2 181 7 0 0 0 0 -4
14  Cooper Moore C Red Deer, AB 2006 5'7 155 7 1 1 2 2 -7
15 Owen Cooper LW Calgary, AB 2008 5'7 160 7 2 0 2 2 -2
16 Tommy Lafreniere RW Hornby Island, BC 2007 6'0 183 6 2 1 3 2 -9
19 Andrew Thomson C Sherwood Park, AB 2007 6'1 192 7 0 1 1 2 -3
22 Jordan Keller C Kamloops, BC 2005 511 177 7 4 4 8 7 -4
23 Josh Evaschesen Lw Medicine Hat, AB 2006 6'2 195 6 0 7 7 7 3
24 Ty Bonkowski C Richmond, BC 2008 510 170 7 2 3 5 8 -3
25 Madden Tymchak D Winnipeg, MB 2009 6'3 170 7 0 0 0 13 -2
27 Vit Zahejsky LW Plzen, CZE, Czechia 2007 510 167 2 0 2 2 2 -1
29 Nathan Behm LW Calgary, AB 2007 6'2 208 6 5 3 8 2 2
32 Asher Gingras C Steinbach, MB 2009 6'0 183 5 0 0 0 2 -4
33  Evan Markel D Richmond, BC 2007 5'10 178 6 0 0 0 2 -3
# NAME POS HOMETOWN YOB HT WT GP RECORD SO GAA SV%
30 Ivans Kufterins G Riga, Latvia 2007 6'l 165 3 1-2-0-0 0 5.37 0.859
31 Logan Edmonstone G Saskatoon, SK 2007 511 172 5 2-2-0-0 1 287 0.914

'
S

Connect with

more customers.

s

directwest

OCTOBER 13, 2025 GAMEDAY MAGAZINE



KAMLOOPS
BLAZERS

The Kamloops Blazers enter the 2025-26 season
looking to get back on track after missing the
playoffs in each of the last two years.

BLAZERS

From 2021 to 2023, the Blazers were among the
league’'s elite, posting back-to-back 48-win
seasons and earning the right to host the 2023
Memorial Cup. Despite a strong showing that year,
the Club ultimately fell short of capturing the
national title. Since then, Kamloops has undergone
a rebuilding phase.

Last season, the Blazers finished second-last in
the Western Conference with a 24-39-4-1 record and
53 points.

Like Regina, Kamloops boasts a storied history.
The franchise has captured six WHL Championships
— tied with Medicine Hat for the most all-time —
and three Memorial Cup titles (1992, 1994, 1995),
cementing its legacy as one of junior hockey’s
most successful organizations.

North
2430 9th Ave.N
(306) 949-6618
Downtown North West
Cornwall & 11th Ave. 4400 Rochdale Blvd.
(306) 359-1555 (306)924-2121
South Central
3847 Albert Street 1307 Broadway Ave.

(306) 757-9797

South East

346 University Park Dr.

(306) 347-2212

(306) 791-0201

East

Dewdney East
(306) 761-0201
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West

McCarthy & Dewdney
(306) 781-8600

Central North

2820A Avonhurst Dr.
(306) 545-6586

Strasbourg, SK

123 Mountain Ave.
(306) 725-3800

Emerald Park
(306) 924-4000

www.westernpizzaexpress.ca
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NATHAN
BEHM

Kamloops Blazers forward Nathan Behm is coming off a
breakout 2024-25 season that helped solidify his status
as one of the WHL's top young power forwards — and
earned him a selection by the Chicago Blackhawks in the
third round (66th overall) of the 2025 NHL Draft.

The Calgary, Alta. product joined the Blazers full-time
as a 16-year-old during the 2023-24 season after being
taken 13th overall in the 2022 WHL Prospects Draft.

He quickly made an impression with his blend of size,
skill, and compete level, tallying 31 points (12G-19A)
in 68 games to rank among the top rookie scorers in his
age group.

Standing 6-foot-2 and 203 pounds, Behm took a major
step forward last season, finishing with 31 goals and
66 points in 59 games to rank in the top two in team
scoring.

Known for his strong skating stride, heavy shot,

and ability to drive play off the rush, Behm has
established himself as a reliable offensive threat and
a key piece of the Blazers' forward group heading into
the 2025-26 campaign.
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Conference
Team

Saskatoon Blades
Medicine Hat Tigers
Prince Albert Raiders
Edmonton Qil Kings
Swift Current Broncos
Moose Jaw Warriors
Calgary Hitmen

Red Deer Rebels
Lethbridge Hurricanes
Brandon Wheat Kings
Regina Pats

Western Conference
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Team

Everett Silvertips
Penticton Vees
Prince George Cougars
Spokane Chiefs
Victoria Royals
Kelowna Rockets
Portland Winterhawks
Kamloops Blazers
Seattle Thunderbirds
Vancouver Giants
Tri-City Americans
Wenatchee Wild

GP GR W

D N O 00 O 0~ 0 W

GP GR

~N N O 0N NN NN o

59
60
61
60
60
60
62
60
59
61
62

60
60
61
61
61
62
61
61
60
59
61
61

- = NN N 2 000 ;N

- N W WWWWWw R OO NS

Conference Standings

L OTL SL PTS PCT
14 0.778
12 0.750
13 0.929
12 0.750
10 0.625
9 0.563
0.667
0.250
0.222
0.214
0.167
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0 15 0.938
11 0.688
0.714
0.571
0.571
0.500
0.429
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0.375
0.333
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Division leaders (marked with a *) are automatically seeded first and second.
x = Teams who have clinched a playoff spot.

y = Teams who have clinched Division title
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Home
4-0-0-0
5-0-0-0
4-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
3-2-0-0
2-2-1-0
3-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-5-0-0
1-4-1-0
0-3-0-0

Home
3-0-1-0
3-1-0-0
3-2-0-0
2-2-0-0
2-1-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-0
3-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-0

Away
3-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
2-0-1-0
4-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
2-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0

Away
4-0-0-0
2-1-0-1
2-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
2-1-0-0
3-4-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-4-0-0
2-5-0-0
1-4-0-0
0-2-0-1

P10 STK
7200  50-0-0
6-2-00  1-0-0-0
6-0-1-0  6-0-1-0
6-2-0-0  1-0-0-0
5300  1-0-0-0
4-3-1-0  0-1-0-0
4200 2-0-0-0
2-6-00  1-0-0-0
2700 0-2-0-0
1-5-1-0  0-1-0-0
1-5-0-0  0-1-0-0
P10 STK
7-0-1-0  7-0-1-0
52-0-1  4-0-0-1
5-2-0-0  0-1-0-0
4300 2-0-0-0
3-2-20  0-2-1-0
3-3-00  0-2-0-0
3-4-0-0  0-1-0-0
3-4-0-0  0-4-0-0
3-5-0-0  0-2-0-0
3-6-0-0  1-0-0-0
2-5-0-0  1-0-0-0
1-4-1-1  1-0-0-0
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Top 20 Scorers

Rank Player

1 * JP Hurlbert

2 * Matias Vanhanen
3 Roan Woodward

4 Julius Miettinen

5 Noah Kosick

6 Shea Busch

7 David Lewandowski
8 Ryan Lin

9 Dominik Petr

10 Hayden Moore

11 * Jacob Kvasnicka
12 Shane Smith

13 Luke Cozens

14 Jaxon Jacobson

15 Several Players Tied

Minor Penalties

Rank Player

1 Tarin Smith

2 Brady Ness

3 Shane Smith

4 Several Players Tied
Power Play Goals

Rank  Player

1 Roan Woodward

2 * Chase Surkan

3 Ty Halaburda

4 Dominik Petr

5 Several Players Tied

WE

CAREERS

Team GP G A PTS

KAM 7 9 7 16
EVT 8 2 14 16
VIC 7 8 6 14
EVT 7 7 7 14
SC 8 3 10 13
EVT 7 8 4 12
SAS 7 4 8 12
VAN 9 3 9 12
SAS 9 6 5 11
VIC 7 4 7 M
PEN 8 4 7 11
LET 9 4 7 11
LET 9 3 8 11
BDN 7 2 9 11

10

Team GP MinPen

EVT 7 10
MJ 8 9
LET 9 9

8
Team GP PPG
vIC 77
BDN 7 4
VAN 9 4
SAS 9 4

3

co-oprefinery.ca
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Leaders (Overall)

Goals

Rank  Player

1 * JP Hurlbert

2 Roan Woodward
3 Shea Busch

4 Julius Miettinen
5 Ty Halaburda
Assists

Rank Player

1 * Matias Vanhanen
2 Noah Kosick

3 Jaxaon Jacobson
4 Markus Ruck

5 Ryan Lin

Penalty Minutes

Rank Player
Brady Ness
2 Nate Corbet
3 Matteo Fabrizi
4 Shane Smith
5 Hudson Darby
Major Penalties
Rank Player
1 Nate Corbet
2 Kaleb Hartmann
3 Several Players Tied

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player

1 * Brock England
2 Several Players Tied
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Team GP G
KAM 7 9
VIC 7 8
EVT 7 8
EVT 7 7
VAN 9 7
Team GP A
EVT 8 14
sC 8 10
BODN 7 9
MH 8 9
VAN 9 9
Team GP PIM
MJ 8 28
KEL 5 27
LET 9 28
LET 9 23
SC 8 21

Team GP MajPen

KEL 5 3
SEA 6 3
2

Team GP SHG
SEA 8 2
1
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